Questions & Answers

6.5 Data quality

1. Question: What are the data security, archiving, and purging requirements for CCWIS?

Answer: These requirements are addressed in paragraphs 1355.30(i) and (k) and 1355.52(j) as follows:

Paragraph 1355.30(i) applies the requirements at 45 CFR 75.361 to programs funded under titles IV-B and IV-E of the Social Security Act.

Paragraph 1355.30(k) applies 45 CFR 95.621(f) to CCWIS projects meeting the thresholds at 45 CFR 95.611.

Paragraph 1355.52(j) applies 45 CFR 95.621(f) to CCWIS projects below the thresholds at 45 CFR 95.611.

- Source/Date: 10/27/2016
- Legal and Related References: 45 CFR 92.42; 45 CFR 95.611; 45 CFR 95.621(f); 45 CFR 1355.30(i); 45 CFR 1355.30(k); 81 FR 35450 at 35457 (issued June 2, 2016)

2. Question: Do the CCWIS data quality requirements described in 45 CFR 1355.52(d) apply to the optional data exchanges and automated functions described at 45 CFR 1355.54?

Answer: Yes. Regardless of how data is collected, all CCWIS data must meet the CCWIS data quality requirements described at 45 CFR1355.52(d).

This question and answer is repeated in the CCWIS options section.

- Source/Date: 06/15/2022
- Legal and Related References: 45 CFR 1355.54; 45 CFR 1355.52(d)